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M Gmail

Fwd: Tentative Travel • NYC/DC 
1 n1essage 

Lynetta 0. Muna <lynette.muna@guam.gov> 
To: •Joaqu·n A.J. Guerrero 11" <joaqu'n.guerrero@bbmr.guam.gov>, 'Kathleen C. Cepeda" <kalh'•en.cepeda@guam.gov> 

-- Forwarded message --
From: Lyl\lltt9 O. Muna <lynette.muna@guam.gov> 
Date: Wed, Oct 13, 2021 at 11 :04 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Tentative Travel - NYC/DC 
To: Shamra LA Chargualaf <shamra.chargualaf@guam.gov> 

Please see tentative schedule below,., 

-- Forwarded message--
From: Lynette 0. Muna <lynette.muna@guam.gov> 
Date: Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 12:55 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Tentative Travel - NYC/DC 
To: Vera A.. Topasna <11era.topasna@guam.gov> 
Cc: Eliza G. Dames <eliza.dames@guam.gov> 

Sending to Vara for approval from Gary. 

-- Forwarded message --
From: EIIZII G. DamH <eUza.dames@guam.gov> 
Date: Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 12:51 PM 
Subject: Re: Tentative Travel • NYC/DC 
To: Lynette 0. Muna <lynette.muna@guam.gov> 

Joaqu in Guarraro <Joaquln.guarraro@bbmr.guam.gov> 

Cc: Jon Junior Calvo <jon.calvo@guam.gov>, Lester Canson <lester.carlson@bbmr.guam.gov>, Edward M. Blm <edward.birn@doa.guam.gov>, Madeleine Z. Bordallo <madele ne bordallo� 
<rosanne.manlanona@guam.gov> 

Sorry Ed. 

Traveling with Governor 

Jon Calvo 
lester Carlson 
Ed Birn 

rravel oates; 

li'lt 
Nov. 10, 2021- arrive in NYC 
Nov. 11, 2021- Meeting with team to go over the final rating agency presentations to Moody's and Standard and Poors 

Nov. 12, 2021- Meetings with Moody's and Standard and Poors 
Nov. 14, 2021- Depart for DC 

QC 
Week of Nov. 15-18, 2021 

Meeting with DOI: Deb Haaland, DOI Director; Tommy Beaudreau, Deputy Secretary of the 001; Nit Pula, Director of OIA; Keone Nakoa, Deputy Asst Secretary for Insular 

White House: Kate Marshall, tntergovernmental Affairs Office, liaison to Governors; Maybe? Julie Rodiguez, Director Intergovernmental Affairs; Gretchen Sierra-Zorlta, A 

Affairs for Puerto Rico and Territories 

FEMA: Bob Fenton, Regional Administrator. He is with Region 9 in SFO but will request to meet with his team and request for Mr. Fenton to fly out to DC. 

These are people that Gov met In July and want meetings; 
Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, Wally Adeyemo 

Deputy Secretary of Commerce, Don Graves, however Gov would like to get a meeting with Secretary of Commerce Gina Raimondo 
Congressman Kilili 

Other: 

Secretary of the Navy Carlos Del Toro is tentatively scheduled to be on Guam and will meet with Gov on October 29. There may be follow up issues and we can plan to m 
Navy, James Geurts, which Gov met ln July. 

NGA: Bill McBride 

Lester brought up that the Supreme Court wlU be hearing oral arguments on Nov 8 for SSI benefits for PR which could affect Guam. I spoke with Legal and they can make 

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 12:47 PM Lynette O Muna <lynette.muna@guam.gov> wrote: 
Thank you Lisa. Waiting for the corrected one with Ed's last name. 

Lynette 

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 12:16 PM Eliza G. Dames <eliza.dames@guam.gov> wrote; 
Traveling with Governor 
































































